	5-10-2005 Dor No.: NA-1230
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings → → ▼ 1	02901096
	emark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard Cowan Anabela Dugas	Name: USA as represented by the Secretary of the Army
	Address: The Pentagon
	Address: Ine remagon
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	,0//
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name City: Washington State/Prov.: DC
Other rerecord to Correct Assignee Reel/Frame	Country: USA ZIP: 20310
0/3759/088 Execution Date: 2/6/03	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/172,045 12/4/02	
	The state of the s
	numbers attached? Til Yes IVI No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Vincent J. Ranucci, Patent Attorney	7 Tables - M7 050 0 111
Registration No. 29,579	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: U.S. Army Soldier Systems Center	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
Kansas Street	
Kausas Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Natick State/Prov.: MA	19-2201 E
Country: USA ZIP: 01760	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin of the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  ag information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true days.
Vincent J. Ranucci	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Spp 27, 200 4
Total number of pages inc	Olginature Date 급
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sheet information to:
	10/05 11 FC

PATENT REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0726

et No.: NA-1230

0.0.02	/4 · / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0, 00
	Patent and	Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) ONB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08AREV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10285280		<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Richard Cowan		2. Name and address of receiving p	party(les).
Anabela Dugas		Name: U.S. Army Soldier System	ns Center
		Address: The Pentagon	
		/laa1030	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🛭 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	erger		
	nange of Name	City: Washington	State/Prov.: DC
_	lange of Hame	•	ZIP: 20310
Other		Country: USA	_ ZIP: <u>20010</u>
Execution Date: 2/6/03		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(	(s):		
If this document is being filed together with		the execution date of the applicatio	n is:
		B. Patent No.(s)	- G 5
Patent Application No. Filing date	5	b. Patent No.(5)	
29/172,045			FINANCE SE
2/19/03			U7 - 5
21191103	>		A PER
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	SECTION
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved:
Name: Vincent J. Ranucci, Patent Attorne	ey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 29,579			
Address: U.S. Army Soldier Systems Cent	ter	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or ins credited or debited to deposit</li> </ul>	
Kansas Street		Authorized to be charged to c     ■ Authorized to c     ■ Autho	denosit account
Kalisas Street		Deposit account number:	
		·	29172045
City: Natick State/F	Prov.: MA	19-2201	
Country: USA ZIP: 0	1760	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account) ਦ੍ਰਿ
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	7 % S
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the state of	ho foregoing informat	tion in true and agreed and any -4	shad asput is a time of a
of the original document.	is loregoing informat	он is true and confect and any аπас - ′ /	ளeu copy is a true>copy ਜ਼
Vincent J. Ranucci	- Umen	I 1. 1 Carrier 21	7/03
Name of Person Signing	<i>U</i> ,	Signature	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Total num	ber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document:	72003 /2003

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0727

Assignment of Rights, Title ar (Multiple inventors; s	Docket No. NA-1230		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of America rights, title	le and interest in the invention		
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in	the invention		
United States Patent Application Se	erial No. 29/172045		
Date of Execution: [2]3.6	rial No. 29/172045  2003 Date of Filing: Dic, 4	2007	
☐ United States Provisional Patent Ap	oplication Serial No.	, 2002	
☐ United States Patent No(s).			
☐ International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.		
Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention			
Camouflage Pattern #2			
Inventors (assignors)			
Name	Address	·	
Richard Cowan	25 Schoffeld Drive, Franklin, MA 02038		
Anabela Dugas	254 Baird Street, Fall River, MA 02721		
Assignee			
Name	Address		
U.S.A. as represented by the Secretary of the Army	Washington, DC		
	Page 1 of 2 1		

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NA-1230

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Richard Cowan	Sahf Comm 7066,2003
Anabela Dugas	Gabela Dugas 6 Feb 03
	7.0000

[Page 2 of 2]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NA-1230

. (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prin	Notarization na facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this & day of February	, in the year 2003
at U.S. Army Soldier Biological and Chemical Command, Nat	,
# U.S. Almy Soldier biological and Onlomical Command, Had	ICH, Massacriuseus.
	Mah H4 Comms
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Massachusetts	
County of Middlesex	
Before me personally appeared Richard Cowan who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this for day of Februare	, in the year 2003.
	(Notary Public)
Executed this ( day of February	
at U.S. Army Soldier Biological and Chemical Command, Nat	
	(Inalela b)
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Massachusetts	V
	<b>!</b>
County of Middlesex	İ
Before me personally appeared Anabela Dugas	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 6th day of Februarde	, in the year 2003.
	( te ( m
	(Notary Public)
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
State of	(Signature of Inventor)
State of	
County of	
D.C	
Before me personally appeared	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	, in the year
	(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of .3 ]